Results 6 AUGUST 2011 Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Champs Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

U15 Girls 75m Hurdles Heat 1

1 Charlotte Underwood
2  Mollie Courtenay
3 Annabelle Pask

4  Beth Mortiboy

5 Lorna Milne

6 Emma Peters

7 Cara Trivett

U15 Girls 75m Hurdles Heat 2

1  Alexis Newton-French
2  Georgina Rogers

3 Anna Martin

4  Megan Bishop

5 Ellie Lambrou

6  Felicity Bee

7 Gemma Holland

U17 Women 80m Hurdles FINAL

1 Lucy Hatton
2  Olivia Walker
3 Kerry Murch
4  Jenny Robins
5 Heather Paton

6  Nancy Ndure
7  Rosie Jones

8  Emily Pascoe
9 Bethany Roberts

U17 Men 100m Hurdles FINAL

1 James Taylor

2 Thomas Wallett
3 Nick Wilson
4  Kieran Russ

5 Joshua Lowe

6 Jordan Mitchell
7  Matthew Lee

8 Mark Richards

U15 Girls 800m Heat 1

1 Charlotte Cayton-Smith
2  Alice George
3 Elmena Saunders
4  Poppy Jones
5 Bethan Skuse
6  Yasmin Gibson
Ellie Lambrou

Day 1

Bedford & Co
Cheltenham
Coventry Godiva
Mansfield
Kettering TH
Corby AC
Birchfield

Telford AC
Birchfield
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Birchfield
Stratford on Avon
Burton AC

Corby AC

Cannock & Stafford
Rugby & Northampton
Notts AC

Worcester AC

Telford AC

Nuneaton H
Cheltenham

Birchfield

City of Stoke
Mansfield H

Solihull & Small Heath
Daventry AAC
Birchfield H

SIAH

Birchfield H

Telford AC

Newquay & Par
Stroud AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Cannock & Stafford
Cheltenham

Leicester Cortianan
Birchfield H
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w/s 0.0
11.39
11.70
12.26
12.69
13.02
13.47
13.72

w/s 0.0
11.53
11.85
12.24
12.60
12.82
12.86
13.49

w/s-1.1
11.63
11.92
12.05
12.22
12.56
12.60
12.68
12.86
12.91

w/s-1.2
13.37
13.55
14.03
14.55
15.09
15.14
15.54
16.76

2.23.66
2.26.65
2.27.17
2.28.40
2.34.53
2.4.48
DNF



Results 6 AUGUST 2011 Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Champs Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Day 1
U15 Girls 800m Heat 2
1 Penny Oliver Coventry Godiva 2.28.28
2  Fran Ashworth Kettering TH 2.28.61
3 Natalie Goddard Rugby & Northampton 2.29.81
4 Charlotte Peach Newark AC 2.30.22
5 Robyn Vickers Telford AC 2.31.32
6 Alice Porter Leicester Coritanian 2.36.05
U15 Girls 3000m FINAL
1 Isabel Bradley Telford AC 10.50.07
2  Danielle Rowlinson Telford AC 10.51.82
3  Ellie Welch Corby AC 11.05.48
4 Meredith Cox Solihull & Small Heath 11.11.11
5 Anne Kenchington BRAT 11.26.76
U17 Men 3000m FINAL
1 Kyran Hale Severn AC 9.11.76
2  Xander Brown Stroud AC 9.25.99
3 Ben Ashcroft Shrewsbury AC 10.04.21
4  Connor haywood Leicester Coritanian 10.13.75
U17 Men 400m Heat 1
1 Joshua Evans Yate & D 51.51
2 Theo Blundell Birchfield H 52.00
3 Shaquille Wulfunden BRAT 53.06
4 Josh Burrows Telford AC 53.47
5 James Hoult Halesowen A & CC 60.82
U17 Men 400m Heat 2
1  Matthew Hudson-Smith Birchfield H 50.94
2 Jack Goodband Charnwood AC 52.68
3  Alex Morris Leicester Coritanian 52.88
4 Kevin Samuels Wolverhampton & Bilston 53.42
U17 Women 300m FINAL
1 Amy Hillyard Birchfield Harriers 40.56
2  Molly Ferguson Notts AC 43.27
3 lLauren Oswald Cheltenham 43.63
4  Charlotte Redden Corby AC 43.96
5 Rebecca Wymant Corby AC 44.09
6 Katy Townsend Cheltenham 44.12
7  Andrea Barrow Leicester Coritanian 45.18
8  Emily Smyth-Roberts Yate & D 45.25
U17 Women 1500m FINAL
1 Jenny Nesbitt Worcester AC 4.37.22
2  Becky Straw Cannock & Stafford 4.41.49
3  Amy Griffiths Leciester Coritanian 4.50.68
4 Rebecca Robinson Royal Sutton Coldfield 4.59.25
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U17 Men 1500m FINAL

1 Michael McKeown

2  Alex Carter

3  Zak Tobias

4  Tom Stock

5 Theo Larcombe

6 Rhys Furlong
Matthew Doyle

U15 Boys 1500m FINAL

1  Dominic Bill

2  Alex Burrows

3 James Hatton

4  James McCrae

5  William Richardson
6 Jack Forrester

7  Charlie Hadfield

8 Cameron Smith

9 Cameron Smith

U15 Girls 75m Hurdles FINAL

1 Charlotte Underwood

2  Alexis Newton-French

3  Mollie Courtenay

4  Georgina Rogers

5 Annabelle Pask

6 Anna Martin

7 Beth Mortiboy
Megan Bishop

U15 Boys 80m Hurdles FINAL

1 Oliver Sawyers
2  Ryan Sproston
3 Jack Brothers

U15 Girls 100m Heat 1

1  Emily Wright

2  Ebony Wake

3 Alice Cunningham
4 Heidi Jackson

5  Stephanie Beardsmore
6 Louise Ward

7  Stacie Mulholland
8 Hannah Walker

Day 1

Coventry Godiva
Team Bath
Bristol & West
Worcester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield

Telford AC
Stroud & D

Halesowen A & CC
Telford AC
Leicester Coritanian
Nene Valley H
Birchfield H

Telford AC
Birchfield H
Mansfield H
Leicester Coritanian

Bedford & Co
Telford AC
Cheltenham
Birchfield H
Coventry Godiva
Cheltenham
Mansfield H
Cheltenham

City of Stoke
City of Stoke
Telford AC

Yate & D
Birchfield H
Corby AC
City of Stoke
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Birchfield H
Birchfield H
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4.11.40
4.12.49
4.14.51
4.24.58
4.41.87
4.47.83
DNF

4.26.54
4.28.36
4.30.39
4.32.43
4.38.19
4.49.90
4.58.73
4.59.60
5.10.46

w/s-0.5
11.38
11.39
11.91
11.91
12.21
12.36
12.81
DNS

w/s 0.0
12.73
13.78
13.78

w/s 1.3
12.73
12.93
12.94
13.12
13.20
13.31
13.75
14.64



Results 6 AUGUST 2011 Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Champs Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

U15 Girls 100m Heat 2

1 Yemma Songu

2  Georgina Rogers

3 Julia Cook

4  Olivia Woodward

5 Gemma Broomfield

6 Niamh Warner
Gemma Holland

U15 Boys 100m Heat 1

1 Owin Sinclair
2 Jordan Spence
3  Kayin George
4 Jaskaran Notta

5 Danti Richards
6  Nahshon Richards

U15 Boys 100m Heat 2

1 Stefan Anderson
2 Jack Bowyer

3 Samuel Burton

4  Moses Noxolo

5  Christopher Hewlett
6 Josh Ellwood

U15 Boys 100m Heat 3

1 Norton Massamba
2 Joshua Billington
3 Benjamin Clarke

4  Andre Cousins

5  Samuel Hamilton
6 Imran Qureshi

Ul7 Women 100m Heat 1

1 Tamarah Miller

2  Rhiann Davies

3  Harriet Sawle

4  Rosie Jones

5 Eloise McQuaid

6 Nicole Reynolds
Diani Walker

Ul7 Women 100m Heat 2

1 Remy Barrett

2 Zoe Styles

3 Shaliece Benjamin

4  Ceri Hammond

5 Sadie Forrester-Hayles
6 Gabbie Smallwood

Day 1

Bristol & West
Birchfield H
Swindon H
Tamworth AC
Charnwood AC
Leicester Coritanian
Burton AC

Charnwood AC
Corby AC
Birchfield H
Birchfield H
Birchfield H
Birchfield H

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Shrewsbury AC
Leicestershire Schools
Birchfield H

Birchfield H

Burton AC

Birchfield H

City of Stoke
Cheltenham
Corby AC
Halesowen A & CC
Cheltenham

BRAT
Telford AC
Cheltenham
Nuneaton H
Newark AC
Nuneaton H
Birchfield H

Sparkhill H

Worcester AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Burton AC
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w/s 0.0
12.95
13.00
13.00
13.32
13.40
14.22
DNS

w/sl.1
11.45
11.81
12.11
12.48
12.57
13.67

w/s 1.7
11.68
12.26
12.29
12.42
12.46
12.56

w/s 0.1
11.69
12.00
12.45
12.49
12.53
12.64

w/s-0.4
12.78
12.99
13.17
13.22
13.25
13.32
DNF

w/s 0.7
12.67
12.87
12.88
13.27
13.34
13.37
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U17 Men 100m FINAL

~NOo ok wDN e

U15 Girls 800m FINAL

O NOoO Ol hd WN -

U15 Boys 400m FINAL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

U17 Men 400m FINAL

1
2
3
4
5
6

U15 Girls 100m FINAL

o NOoO Ol hd WN -

Jack

Najee
Fabian
Ciaran
Curtis
Obuchinezia
James

Charlotte
Fran
Penny
Poppy
Charlotte
Alice
Natalie
Elmena

Max
Harry
Travis
David
Scott
Josh
Matthew

Matthew
Theo
Jack
Shaquille
Alex
Josh
Kevin
Joshua

Emily
Ebony
Yemma
Julia
Alice
Georgina
Stephanie
Heidi

Lawrence
Palmer
Batchelor
Wardle
Bicknell
Anyanwu
Hoult

Cayton-Smith
Ashworth
Oliver

Jones

Peach
George
Goddard
Saunders

Beeching
Young
Christie
James
Mclintyre
Ellwood
Allcock

Hudson-Smith
Blundell
Goodband
Wulfenden
Morris
Burrows
Samuels
evans

Wright
Wake
Songu

Cook
Cunningham
Rogers
Beardsmore
Jackson

Day 1

Halesowen A & CC
Birchfield H

Birchfield H

Rugby & Northampton
Leamington C & AC
Coventry Godiva
Halesowen A & CC

Newquay & Park
Ketteing TH

Coventry Godiva
Cannock & Stafford
Newark AC

Stroud &D

Rugby & Northampton
Royal Sutton Coldfield

Telford AC

Corby AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Birchfield H

Corby AC

Burton AC

SIAH

Birchfield H

Birchfield H

Charnwood AC

BRAT

Leicester Coritanian
Telford AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Yate & D

Yate & D
Birchfield H
Bristol & West
Swindon H
Corby AC
Birchfield H
Cheltenham
City of Stoke
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w/s 1.2
11.10
11.15
11.18
11.23
11.76
12.11
12.96

2.17.87
2.22.31
2.24.12
2.25.21
2.26.59
2.29.39
2.34.86
2.35.71

54.13
55.12
56.33
56.53
57.64
59.21
63.40

50.61
52.63
53.25
53.48
53.99
54.48
DNS
DNS

W/S0.0
12.96
13.07
13.09
13.16
13.20
13.20
13.30
13.42



Results 6 AUGUST 2011 Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Champs Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Day 1

U15 Boys 100m FINAL W/S-0.4
1 Owin Sinclair Charnwood AC 11.48
2  Norton Massamba Birchfield H 11.70
3  Stefan Anderson Royal Sutton Coldfield 11.77
4 Joshua Billington City of Stoke 11.97
5 Jordan Spence Corby AC 11.99
6 Kayin George Birchfield H 12.14
7  Samuel Burton Leicestershire Schools 12.36
8 Jack Bower Shrewsbury AC 12.52
U17 Women 100m FINAL W/S-0.4
1  Shaliece Benjamin Wolverhampton & Bilston 12.80
2 Remy Barrett Sparkhill H 12.83
3 Zoe Styles Worcester AC 12.95
4  Tamrah Miller BRAT 12.96
5 Eloise McQuaid Newark AC 13.23
6 Harriet Sawle Cheltenham 13.30
7  Rosie Jones Nuneaton H 13.31

Rhiann Davies Telford AC DNS
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Results 6 AUGUST 2011
U15 Boys Hammer
1 Darren Foster
2 Jamie Carter

Ul7 Men Hammer
1 George
2 Thomas
3 Jacob
4 Nicholas

U15 Girls Long Jump

1 Taisha
2 Emily
3 Annabelle
4 Beth
5 Sofia
6 Naomi
7 Cara
8 Felicity
9 Ellie

10 Siobhan

Salter
Fellowes
Lange
Scales

Thompson-Gregory
Wright

Pask

Mortiboy

Fereday

Warner

Trivett

Bee

Lambrou

Glover

U17 Women High Jump

1 Nancy

2 Emma

3 Kate

4 Georgina
5 Rosie

Ndure
Douras
Davies
Greenwood
Jones

U17 Women Pole Vault

1 Hannah
2 Jenny
3 Sophie
4 Rosie

U15 Girls Pole Vault
1 Danni

U15 Girls Discus
1 Ellie
2 Taisha
3 Lucy
4 Chloe
5 Ebony

Grubb
Robins
Cook
Dixon

Langdale

Mahon
Thompson-Gregory
Humphreys

Wilde

Evans

Day 1

Corby AC
Telford AC

Stroud & D

Hereford & Co
Gloucester AC

Rugby & Northampton

Leicester Coritanian

Yate & D

Coventry Godiva
Mansfield
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Leicester Coritanian
Birchfield H

Stratford on Avon
Birchfield H

Worcester AC

Telford AC
Wolverhampto & Bilston
Gloucester AC
Worcester AC

Nuneaton

Team Bath
Notts Ac
Birchfield H
Team Bath

Telford AC

Birchfield H
Leicester Coritanian
Gloucester AC
Telford AC
Birchfield H

lof3

51.59
18.54

94.17
47.52
46.55
40.10

5.35
5.18
4.94
4.73
4.60
4.60
4.47
4.29
4.05
1.02

1.70
1.65
1.55
1.50
1.35

3.60
3.30
3.00
2.90

2.60

22.30
21.48
18.43
18.09
14.53

Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Championship$exander Stadium, Birmingham

w/s

0.00
0.00
-2.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Results 6 AUGUST 2011 Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Championshipsexander Stadium, Birmingham

Day 1
U17 Women Discus
1 Emma Crooke Birchfield H 39.34
2 Annabel Sherry Cheltenham 37.35
3 Danielle Lloyd Telford AC 34.60
4 Millie Wood Cheltenham 33.06
5 Sally Preston Leicester Coritanian 32.46
6 Rebecca Spear North Devon 26.87
7 Kimberley Carter Telford AC 23.48
U15 Boys Javelin
1 Dominic Allen Exeter H 46.74
2 Harry Morbey Birchfield H 42.20
3 Ryan Ellis Cheltenham 36.34
4 Greg Jones Nuneaton H 35.96
5 Kyle Gladwin Telford AC 34.83
6 Christopher  Arnold Charnwood AC 33.95
7 Jamle Carter Telford AC 31.53
U15 Boys Long Jump w/s
1 Cameron Skinner Halesowen A & CC 6.12 0.3
2 Imran Quereshi Cheltenham 5.66 -0.8
3 Matt Allcock SIAH 5.50 1.8
4 Travis Christie Wolverhampton & Bilston 5.44 0.0
5 Oliver Sawyers City of Stoke 5.20 1.6
6 Daniel Smith Coventry Godiva 5.05 0.1
7 Christopher  Hewlett Birchfield H 4.98 0.0
8 Jack Brothers Telford AC 4.87 1.4
9 Andre Cousins Corby AC 4.79 14
10 Josh Ellwood Burton AC 4,74 -0.1
11 Jaskaran Notta Birchfield H 4.72 0.7
U17 Men Pole Vault
1 Rowan May Birchfield H 4.92 CBP
U15 Boys Pole Vault
1 Ethan Walsh Charnwood AC 3.10
2 Linton Gardiner Cheltenham 2.90
3 Ryan Sproston City of Stoke 2.80
U17 Men High Jump
1 Joshuah Hill Solihull & Small Heath 1.95
2 Cameron Hollingshead Birchfield H 1.75
3 Kieran Russ Daventry AAC 1.65
4 Todd Allen Exeter H 1.60
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U17 Men Javelin

1 Bradley
2 William
3 Josh
4 Louis

1 Jessica

2 Kerry

3 Tamarah

4 Rhiann

5 Sarah

6 Katy

7 Kate

8 Bethany

9 Nancy
10 Hannah

U15 Girls Shot

1 Adele

2 Olivia

3 Gemma
4 Lucy

5 Annabelle
6 Chloe

Results 6 AUGUST 2011

U17 Women Shot
1 Annabel Sherry
2 Lucy Smith
3 Millie Wood
4 Chloe Gayle
5 Sally Preston
6 Kimberley Carter
7 Kate Davies
8 Danielle Lloyd

Green
Sage
Brown
Mernagh

Ul7 Women Long Jump

Leek
Murch
Miller
Davies
Douras
Townsend
Davies
Roberts
Ndure
Scales

Nicoll
Woodward
Holland
Humphreys
Pask

Wilde

Day 1

Cheltenham
Coventry Godiva
Cheltenham
Birchfield H
Leicester Coritanian
Telford AC
Gloucester

Telford AC

Exeter H
Cheltenham
Leicester Coritanian
Cheltenham

Cannock & Stafford
Rugby & Northampton
BRAT

Telford AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Cheltenham

Gloucester

Birchfield H

Telford AC

Rugby & Northampton

Birchfield H
Tamworth AC
Burton AC
Gloucester
Coventry Godiva
Telford AC
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12.81
11.09
10.61
9.94
9.57
8.79
8.51
8.11

53.09
52.88
45.99
41.52

5.34
5.20
5.13
5.09
5.02
4.97
4.75
4.73
471
4.70

13.67
9.56
8.74
8.08
7.65
4.93

Midland Counties U17/U15/U13 Championship$exander Stadium, Birmingham

w/s
-1.5

0.0
-1.6
1.6
0.0
1.7
1.5
1.7
3.0



Results 6 August 2011

1 Hollie Williamson
2 Ramaya Pearce

3 Lauren Brown

4 Darcie Thomas

5 Tia Chandler

6 Candy Lockett

7 Lucy Martin

8 Charlotte Jones

9 Carys Jones

[E=N
o

Eloise Evans

U13 GIRLS QUADRATHLON CHAMPIONSHIPS

MIDLAND COUNTIES U17/U15/U13 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Shrewsbury AC

Birchfield H

Cannock & Stafford
Birchfield H
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham

Derby

Tipton H

Birchfield H

Total pts
1778
1374
1248
1025
986
961
894
823
582
407

Long Jump  High Jump

4.45
4.03
3.59
3.80
3.87
4.25
3.17
3.60
3.28
2.96

1.50
1.35
1.26
1.23
1.11
NHC
1.17
1.17
1.17
0.96

Shot
8.25
6.89
7.43
5.47
5.74
7.14
6.76
5.42
2.86
3.39

100m
13.91
14.30
14.10
15.01
14.69
14.46
15.30
16.06
16.33
16.02

Alexander Stadium Birmingham

w/s 1.4
w/s 1.4
w/s 1.4
w/s 0.1
w/s 0.1
w/s 0.1
w/s 0.1
w/s 0.1
w/s 1.4
w/s 1.4



